

भारत सरकार
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
चिकित्सा अधिक्षक का कार्यालय
OFFICE OF MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
सफदरजंग अस्पताल एंव वी .एम .एम .कॉलेंज
SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & V.M.M.C.
नई दिल्ली – 110029
NEW DELHI – 110029

File No.: ACDM-13016/3/2024-ACAD-VMMC Dated 23-06-2025

CORRIGENDUM

With refer to the advertisement uploaded on 19.06.2025 on the website of the hospital for the post of Senior Resident on adhoc basis, the date of issue of OBC certificate may be read as on or after 01.04.2025 instead of 01.04.2024 and date of issue of EWS certificate may be read as 01.04.2025 (valid for the year 2025-26) instead of 01.04.2024 (Valid for year 2024-25) in the application form as annexure 1.

All other contents will remain same of the order.

Sd/-

Asstt. Admn. Officer Academic Section

To: -

Officer I/C- Server Room with a request to upload the above corrigendum on the website of the hospital.